## L15000046516

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(Au	uicos)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
. (200	smood Entity Han	
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	iling Officer:	
		,
		ſ
	<u> </u>	





200269220032

Effective Date 214/15

02/09/15--01035--018 \*\*130.00

MAR 1 6 2015 J. HARRIS

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJI	ECT: PBGPGA Investments LLC Name of Lie	mited Liability Company	·
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following:	
	Gerald R Lawrence	Name of Person	
	PBGPGA Investments LLC	01 10	
		Firm/Company	
	139 Monterey Point Drive	Address	
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	City/State and Zip Code	
<u>G</u>	edawrence117@gmail.com	d for future annual report notifica	ation)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	
<u>Geral</u>	A R Lawrence at ( at ( at (	561 ) 624-1445 Area Code Daytime Tel	lephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:		
_	0 Filing Fee    ☐\$130.00 Filing Fee &  Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street/Courier Adda Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building	

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314



February 17, 2015

GERALD R LAWRENCE 139 MONTEREY POINT DRIVE PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418

SUBJECT: PBGPGA INVESTMENTS LLC

Ref. Number: W15000011706

We have received your document for PBGPGA INVESTMENTS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 605.0207, F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on February 9, 2015. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00003346

2015 FEB -9 AM 4: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
PBGPGA Investments LLC			
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC."	)	
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited Liability Company is	:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
139 Monterey Point Drive	139 Monterey Point Drive		
Palm Beach Gardens	Palm Beach Gardens		
FL 33418	FL 33418		
nother business entity with an active Florida registration  The name and the Florida street address of the registered  Gerald R Lawrence			
Name			
139 Monterey Point Drive			
Florida street address (P.O. Box	( NOT acceptable)		
Palm Beach Gardens	FL 33418		
City	Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to accept se the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the ob.  Chap  Registered Agent's Signa	t the appointment as registered agent and of all statutes relating to the proper and coligations of my position as registered agent per 605, F.S	agree to a omplete pe	erformance
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		$\overline{A}$ s	20
(CONTINU	ED)	ECR ECR	15 F

Page 1 of 2

SECRETARY OF STAIL

<u> Fitle:</u>	Name and Address:
'AMBR" = Authorized Member	
'MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Gerald R Lawrence
	139 Monterey Point Drive
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
MGR	Mary Louise Lawrence
	139 Monterey Point Drive
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
Use attachment if necessary)	
7.82 17.00 d 1 d 4 d 4	te of filing: January 30, 2015 (OPTIONAL)
ctive date is listed, the date must be s	te of filing: January 33, 2016 (OPTIONAL)  specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d
f filing.)	
EVI: Other provisions, if any.	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Gerald R Lawrence
Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2